Intercounty Title Co. o 4.335 Avenue Hig............ 1.1 46322 STATE OF INDIANA) LAKE)

41942086N

COUNTY OF

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY Commitment Number CS1542086

98 DEC 17 PH 12: 19

MORRIS W. CARTER

SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

I, Daniel A. Kenda, being duly sworn, upon cath am the Successor Trustee of the Irene Kenda Trust Dated June 29, owner of the premises described in the application hereinabove referred to for issuance of Guarantee Policy.

Affiant further states the following under oath:

- Irene Kenda who passed away on February 18, 1998 was married to Anthony J. Kenda in the year 1954. Anthony J. Kenda passed away on November 19, 1989
- divorce proceeding. Irene Kenda was not a party
- Irene Kenda was formerly known as Irene Pajak, that being her maiden name. This Document is the property of
- Irene Kenda has not been adjudged a bankrupt.
- Irene Kenda was not subject to any unsatisfied or unreleased judgments, decrees, federal or state tax liens, personal property tax liens or other liens of record in Lake County, Indiana,
- Irene Kenda has been a resident of 1638 Camellia Drive Munster, Indiana for the last 9 years.

I understand that this affidavit is for the purpose of inducing the Intercounty Title Company to issue its Title Insurance Policy or Commitment free and clear of all judgments, decrees, Federal tax liens, State tax liens, bankruptcy, divorce and change of name and any other proceedings against persons whose names are the same or similar thereto.

IRÈNE KENDA TRUST

Daniel A. Kěnda, Successor

Trustee

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Daniel A. Kenda, as Successor Trustee this 29th day of October, 1998.

TO BE RE-RECORDED TO FOLLOW CHAIN OF TITLE

My Commission Expires:

12-28-2000

PETER BENJAMIN LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR 000182

1#200498

## \* ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is being requested by this state agency in order to pursue its statustry responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

## INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

State	Ma	
SIMILE	FWC1.	

100ai No 10.3004	THE RECORDS IN THIS S		NFIDENTIAL PE	R IC 16-1-19-3								
TYPE/PRINT	1 DECEASED—NAME (First Middle, Last)			2. SEX		i "	3a TIME OF DEATH					
IN	IREN			KENDA		FEMAI		4:35 P			18, 1998	
PERMANENT	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		E—Last Birthday era)	56 UNDER 1 YEAR Months Days	5c UNDER Hours	Ada das		'H (Ma. Dey. Yr)		-	ete ar Foreign Country)	
BLACK INK	309-14-5540		76			FEI		1922		OND, IN	DIANA	
	84 WAS DECEDENT A US VETERAN?	86 YEAR LAS	T SERVED IN D FORCES?			9e PLA		ATH (Check only one	See instructions )			
		1	NE	HOSPITAL Inpetient			OTHER Nursing Home Other (Specify)					
	NO	☐ ER/C	☐ ER/Outpatient ☐ DOA			N OR LOCATION OF DEATH 9st COUNTY OF DEATH						
DECEDENT	96 FACILITY NAME (If not instit	*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ATION OF DEATH		9d COUNTY OF DEATH			
	1638 CAMELLIA DRIVE, 2B			MUNST						LAKE		
	10. MARITAL STATUS 11 SURVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, give maiden name)			done during most of worl			OCCUPATION (Give kind of work riking life. Do not use retired)		1	12b. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY		
	WIDOWED	NONE			HOMEMAKER					OWN HOME		
	130 RESIDENCE-STATE	136 COUNTY		13c. CITY TOWN OR LOCATION			13d STREET AND NUM					
	INDIANA	LAKE		MUNSTER			——————————————————————————————————————		ELLIA	LLIA DRIVE, 2B		
	13e ZIP CODE 13F INSIDE C		CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	15. WAS DECEDENT	OF HISPANIC C	RIGIN?		-American Indian. White, etc.	18	17. DECEDENT		
	13g ON A FA		MINAL COUNTRY	Mexican Puerto	Yes (If yes specify Cuben. Rican. etc.)		1		(Specify only highest grade completed)  Elementary/Secondary (0-12)   College (1-4 or 5 + )			
	46321 X No		USA							12		
	18 FATHER'S NAME (First Midd		USA	00114	2042	19 MOTHER!		rst Middle Meiden S			_1	
PARENTS	JACOB	PAJA	K	Jocui.	ITEIL			ERINE	POPO	FF		
	20a. INFORMANT'S NAME (Typ	/	NTO	200 MAII ING	ADDRESS (Se			ute Number City or 1			Relationship	
NFORMANT	MARY YAT		NU		WABSAH				46327	· I	AUGHTER	
	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION			216 DATE AND PLAC						ON—City or Town		
	Buriel Cremetion		18 I J () (	other place) FE				OI	LUURIIL		,	
	Donation Other (Spe		the I	akest ojo					наммо	ND, IND	ΤΔΝΔ	
			the L			OLLON		VAS DEATH REPORT			IMM	
DISPOSITION	LARRY D. ANT	TIONIV		01001			1	O No EXY		UNEM		
						1.		DDRESS AND LICE				
ĺ	246 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL	DIRECTOR			ICENSE NUMBE (of Licenses)						#83002916	
	Jany V	forth	+==1		0100144						, IN 46321	
		,	7		0100144	<u></u>	7447	CALUMET	0.VL)	TONSTER	, 111 40321	
				used the death Do not en	ter nonspecific to	rma, such as car	diec or resp	piratory			Approximate Interval Between	
	BYTON, BROCK.	or heart failure. Lis									Onset and Death	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition	4	ar collaps							Unknown		
CAUSE OF	resulting in deeth)		Due to	arteriosc	lerotic	heart	, and	l vascula	r dis	ease		
DEATH	Conditions if any, which gave	ь		OR AS A CONSEQUENC			,					
	rise to the immediate cause.	C	LEDEKS OF									
	stating the underlying	,	DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)									
		0				追			\			
	PART II Other aignificant condition	ns - Conditions cor	tributing to death t	out not previously stated is	Pert I 21	WAS DECED	ENT	28a WAS AN	AUTOPSY	28b WERE A	UTOPSY FINDINGS	
						T OR 90 DAYS PERFORMED			7 AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE			
				THE MAIN	1	(Yes or no)	M1	(Yes) or no	,		H? (Yes or no)	
Į				7000	ANTHU	NO		NO		NO		
		CERTIFYING PHY	SICIAN To the b	est of my knowledge dea	th occurred at th	time date and	place and d	lue to the cause(s) as	stated			
	(Check only pre)	HEALTH OFFICER	On the basis of	examination and/or invest	igation in My op	mon death occur	red at the ti	ime date and place a	nd due to the	cause(s) as state	1	
	Deputy D	CORONER On I	ne basis of examine	stion and/or investigation	in my opinion de	ath occurred at t	he time date	e and place and due	to the cause(	s) and manner as	stated	
	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	CHATIFIER				,	29c A	MEDICAL LICENSE N	0	29d DATE SIC	NED (Month Day Year)	
ERTIFIER	1 LCG Local	iner						N/A		Februa	ry 19, 1998	
7	30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PE		PLETED CAUSE	OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (7)	(pe/Print)							
	Donna Melyon,	Deputy	Corone	r, 2293 No	rth Mai	Sire	et, ko	rom Poi	nt, I	ndiana	46307	
EALTU	31 HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNATI		41	1 00	Wi			- U			D (Month Day Year)	
IEALTH OFFICER			Wedi	entle D'Hi	aures	ינורו			4		1420 /9	
	33 MANNER OF DEATH	34e	DATE OF INJUR	Y 346 TIME OF	34c INJ	URY AT WORK!	2 2 4	4 DESCRIBE HOW	INJURY OC	CUARED		
ļ			(Month Day Year	l	(Ye	いるもん	041	999 CRIBE HOW			U	
	XX Natural Pending											
İ	Accident Investigation	<del></del>	34a PLACE OF INJURY—At home farm street fectory office PETERY SDENKIPS (Shall are Number or Rural Route Number City or Town Sta							or Town Swal		
	Suicide Could not	be i	building etc (Spe		M PETER OCHANINA					कः । चलाः व्यक्तकः		
1	☐ Homicide	'			LA	KE CPL	INTY	AUDITOR				
ŀ	34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD	(Month Day Year	34h MOTO	VEHICLE ACCIDENTS	(Yes or no) #	res specify drive	er passann	er pedestrien atc	<del></del>			
ľ	•	-							160			
ļ	February 18,	1998	1	No -				000	raa			
•												